projects funded by the Emergency Telephone System Fund, the Southwest TIF

Fund, the Washington National TIF Fund, the Capital Improvement Program

Fund and the Parking Fund, a total Fiscal Year 2011 Appropriation increase by

nine million, six hundred thousand, nine hundred and eighty- four dollars

9, 600, 984. 00) has been deemed a necessary increase in funds prior to the

Fiscal Year 2011 year-end. 

WHEREAS, a total appropriation amendment for nine million, six

hundred thousand, nine hundred and eighty- four dollars ($ 9, 600,984. 00) is

required due to the following items: 

a) Emergency Telephone System Fund $ 89, 353. 00

b) Southwest TIF Fund 700, 000. 00

c) Washington National TIF Fund 473,715.00

d) Capital Improvement Program Fund 8, 031, 318. 00

e) Parking Fund 306, 598.

[...]

OF THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: That the foregoing recitals are hereby found as fact

and made a part hereof. 

SECTION 2: That the Council authorize the Fiscal Year 2011

appropriation be increased from one hundred ninety- eight million, nine hundred

ten thousand, two hundred fifty-eight dollars ($ 198, 910, 258. 00) to two hundred

eight million, five hundred eleven thousand, two hundred forty- two dollars

208, 511, 242. 00), as summarized in the document attached hereto and

incorporated herein as Exhibit A. 

SECTION 3: That approval of this resolution shall authorize the

City Manager to expend and/ or encumber up to two hundred eight million, five

hundred eleven thousand, two hundred forty- two dollars ($ 208, 511, 242. 00) for

Fiscal Year 2011 for all Funds. 

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect

from and after the date of its passage and approval in the manner

provided by law. 

Atte

R dney reeve, City Clerk

Adopted: 1 , 2011

t